## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Biomedix Co., Ltd.	04/01/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	lisamitsu Medical Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	11-1, Marunouchi			
City:	hiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5047428
Patent Number:	5063222
Patent Number:	5190951
Patent Number:	5208035
Patent Number:	5385900
Patent Number:	5447926
Patent Number:	5935977
Patent Number:	6207184
Patent Number:	6375988
Patent Number:	6737434

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026637926

Email: kclark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing - Sughrue Mion PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0364

5047428

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Cushing

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=024105 Assignment Recordation#page1.tif

source=024105 Assignment Recordation#page2.tif

source=024105 Assignment Recordation#page3.tif

source=024105 Assignment Recordation#page4.tif

source=024105 Assignment Recordation#page5.tif

source=024105 Assignment Recordation#page6.tif

source=024105 Assignment Recordation#page7.tif

source=024105 Assignment Recordation#page8.tif

## **Declaration by The Translator**

I, Setsuo Sato, declare and state:

THAT I am a citizen of Japan residing at No. 14-10, Matsunoki 3-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo, 166-0014 Japan;

THAT I am presently employed by NGB Corporation, having the place of business at 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-6013 Japan;

THAT I understand the Japanese and English languages and that the attached English document is a full true translation made by me of the Certificate of Registration Record, to prove the changes in the name and the address.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 8 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: May 10 2005

Setsuo Sato

L: 016097 FRAME: 0366

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION RECORD

1-11-1, Marunouchi , Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Hisamitsu Medical Co., Ltd. Corporate No. 0199-01-054437

Head Office:  Head Office:    12-4	r		
Head Office:    12-4. Nihonbashi Hama-cho   Relocated on March 1, 19	Corporate Name:	BIOMEDIX CO., LTD.	Changed on June 26, 1992
Head Office:    12-4. Nihonbashi Hama-cho   Relocated on March 1, 19		Licenitas Medical Co. 143	Changed on April 1, 2005
Head Office:    12-4. Nihonbashi Hama-cho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo   Relocated on March 1, 19		Thisamitsu Medical Co., Ltd.	Registered on April 1, 2005
Part of the content	77 100	12-4, Nihonbashi Hama-cho	Relocated on March 1, 1986
Method of Public Notice:  Date of incorporation:  Cotober 9, 1971  1. Import, export and sale of pharmaceuticals, quasidehemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs for animal sanitary goods, medical supplies, medical equipmediagnostic medicine, reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foods food additives, beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additention fertilizers, fertilizer additives; and 2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  1. Manufacture, Import, export and sale of pharmaceut quasi-drugs, chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs animal use, sanitary goods, scales, medical supplies, medical materials, diagnostic medical reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foodstuffs, food additives photo materials, and other chemical products; and 2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued:  Total Number of Shares Susued; Class and Number of Shares:  Total number of shares:  Total number of shares:  Total number of shares:  Total number of shares issued  Total number of shares issued  Total number of shares issued	Head Office:		
Method of Public Notice:  Date of incorporation:  October 9, 1971  Purposes:  1. Import. export and sale of pharmaceuticals, quaside chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs for animal sanitary goods, medical supplies, medical equipmed diagnostic medicine, reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foods food additives, beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additertilizers, fertilizer additives; and 2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  1. Manufacture, Import, export and sale of pharmaceut quasi-drugs, chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs animal use, sanitary goods, scales, medical supplies, medical materials, diagnostic medical reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foodstuffs, food additives beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additives, fertilizer additives, textiles, miscellaneous goods for daily photo materials, and other chemical products; and 2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued:  Total Number of Shares Issued; Class and Number of Shares:  Total number of shares issued		1-11-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,	Relocated on April 1, 2005
Notice:  Date of incorporation:  October 9, 1971  1. Import. export and sale of pharmaceuticals, quasi-dehemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs for animal sanitary goods, medical supplies, medical equipm diagnostic medicine, reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foods food additives, beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additives; and  2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  1. Manufacture, Import, export and sale of pharmaceut quasi-drugs, chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs animal use, sanitary goods, scales, medical supplies, me equipments, medical materials, diagnostic medi reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foodstuffs, food addit beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additives, fertilizer additives, textiles, miscellaneous goods for daily photo materials, and other chemical products; and 2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued:  Total Number of Shares Issued; Class and Number of Such Shares:  Total number of shares issued		Tokyo	Registered on April 1, 2005
Purposes:  1. Import, export and sale of pharmaceuticals, quasi-d chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs for animal sanitary goods, medical supplies, medical equipm diagnostic medicine, reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foods food additives, beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additertilizers, fertilizer additives; and 2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  1. Manufacture, Import, export and sale of pharmaceut quasi-drugs, chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs animal use, sanitary goods, scales, medical supplies, me equipments, medical materials, diagnostic medi reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foodstuffs, food addit beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additives, fertilizer additives, textiles, miscellaneous goods for daily photo materials, and other chemical products; and 2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued:  800,000 shares  Total number of shares issued 260,000 shares  Total number of shares issued 260,000 shares		To be given in the Official Gazette.	
chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs for animal sanitary goods, medical supplies, medical equipm diagnostic medicine, reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foods food additives, beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additential fertilizers, fertilizer additives; and  2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  1. Manufacture, Import, export and sale of pharmaceut quasi-drugs, chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs animal use, sanitary goods, scales, medical supplies, medical materials, diagnostic medical reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foodstuffs, food additives, deverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additives, fertilitizer additives, textiles, miscellaneous goods for daily photo materials, and other chemical products; and  2. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregitem.  Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued:  Total Number of Shares Issued; Class and Number of Such Shares:  Total number of shares issued  Total number of shares issued  Total number of shares issued	Date of incorporation:	October 9, 1971	
Authorized to be Issued:  Total Number of Shares Issued; Class and Number of Such Shares:  Total number of shares issued 260,000 shares  Total number of shares issued	Purposes:	<ol> <li>Import, export and sale of pharmaceuticals, quasi-drugs, chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs for animal use, sanitary goods, medical supplies, medical equipments, diagnostic medicine, reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foodstuffs, food additives, beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additives, fertilizers, fertilizer additives; and</li> <li>Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregoing item.</li> <li>Manufacture, Import, export and sale of pharmaceuticals, quasi-drugs, chemicals, agricultural chemicals, drugs for animal use, sanitary goods, scales, medical supplies, medical equipments, medical materials, diagnostic medicine, reagents, cosmetics, perfume, foodstuffs, food additives, beverages, alcohol drinks, feeds, feed additives, fertilizers, fertilizer additives, textiles, miscellaneous goods for daily use, photo materials, and other chemical products; and</li> <li>Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregoing</li> </ol>	
Issued; Class and Number of Such Shares:  Total number of shares issued  Total number of shares issued		800,000 shares	
Number of Such Shares:    260,000 shares   260,000 shares	I	Total number of shares issued	
Ibtal number of shares issued	- 1		
1000000	rumber of oden onares:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
300,000 shares Registered on April 1, 200		300,000 shares	Registered on April 1, 2005

<sup>\*</sup>An underlined part is a deleted matter.

Amount Capital:	of Sta	ited	¥130,000,000-	
Matters	pertaining	to	Director:	Reassumed office on May 26, 2000
Officers:			<u>Kiyoshi Aoki</u>	Registered on June 28, 2000
				Resigned on May 1, 2002
				Registered on May 22, 2002
			Director:	Reassumed office on May 26, 2000
1			Koji Ogasawara	Registered on June 28, 2000
			-ab-magatu	Resigned on May 1, 2002
				Registered on June 28, 2002
			Director:	Assumed office on June 29, 2001
			Shiro Matsumoto	Registered on July 26, 2001
				Resigned on November 12, 2002
			<del>-</del>	Registered on January 17, 2003
			Director:	Assumed office on May 1, 2002
			Yoshiyuki Shimizu	Registered on May 22, 2002
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Reassumed office on May 28, 2004
				Registered on July 26, 2004
				Resigned on April 1, 2005
				Registered on April 1, 2005
			Director:	Assumed office on May 1, 2002
			Munemitsu Fukuda	Registered on May 22, 2002
				Resigned on June 23, 2003
		- 1		Registered on July 10, 2003
			<u>Director:</u> <u>Masami Uchida</u>	Assumed office on November 12, 2002
			(Outside Director)	Registered on January 17, 2003
		ļ		Reassumed office on May 28, 2004
		į		Registered on July 26, 2004
				Resigned on April 1, 2005
				Registered on April 1, 2005
			Director:	Assumed office on June 30, 2003
		l	Tokihiro Saito	Registered on July 10, 2003
		İ	(Outside Director)	Reassumed office on May 28, 2004
		1		Registered on July 26, 2004
				Resigned on April 1, 2005
		-		Registered on April 1, 2005
			Director:	Assumed on April 1, 2005
		-	Mitsumasa Kabashima	Registered on April 1, 2005
			Director:	Assumed on April 1, 2005
		-	Mitsuru Uchida	Registered on April 1, 2005
			Director:	Assumed office on April 1, 2005
		_	Mitsutoshi Tsuruta	Registered on April 1, 2005
			Director:	Assumed office on April 1, 2005
			Hiroshi Numata	Registered on April 1, 2005
		- 1	Director:	Assumed office on April 1, 2005
			Kozo Kanai	Registered on April 1, 2005

<sup>\*</sup>An underlined part is a deleted matter.

REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0368

ī	00.10 0.1	7 7 7	
	20-10, Sakai-cho, Tochigi-shi,	Reassumed office on May 26, 2000	
	<u>Tochigi</u>	Registered on June 28, 2000	
	Representative Director:	Retired on May 1, 2002	
	Kiyoshi Aoki	Registered on May 22, 2002	
	76-3, Mutsukawa 3-chome,	Assumed office on May 1, 2002	
	Minami-ku, Yokohama	Registered on May 22, 2002	
	Representative Director:	Reassumed office on May 28, 2004	
	Yoshiyuki Shimizu	Registered on July 26, 2004	
		Resigned on April 1, 2005	
		Registered on April 1, 2005	
	1-136, Fujimi-cho 1-chome, Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo	Assumed on April 1, 2005	
	Representative Director: Mitsumasa Kabashima Registered on April 1, 2005		
	Statutory Auditor:	Reassumed office on May 26, 2000	
	<u>Munemitsu Fukuda</u>	Registered on June 28, 2000	
		Resigned on May 1, 2002	
		Registered on May 22, 2002	
	Statutory Auditor:	Assumed office on May 1, 2002	
	Koji Ogasawara	Registered on May 22, 2002	
		Resigned on April 1, 2005	
		Registered on April 1, 2005	
	Statutory Auditor:	Assumed office on April 1, 2005	
	Yuichi Yahagi Registered on April 1, 2005		
Company Sprit	Sprit from SSP CO., LTD., 12-4, Nihonbashi Hama-cho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
	Registered on April 1, 2005		
Matters pertaining to Registration Record:	In accordance with Clause 3 of the schedule of the Ministry of Justice Order No. 15, 1989.		
	Registr	ration transferred on May 20, 1999	

This is to certify that the above are all the items currently validly recorded in the register.

May 6, 2005

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar: Motoyuki Oba (Official Seal)

\*An underlined part is a deleted matter.

EEL: 016097 FRAME: 0369

# 履歴事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目11番1号 久光メディカル株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-054437

株式会社バイオメディクス	平成 4	年 6月	2 6 日変更
久光メディカル株式会社	平成17	年 4月	1日変更
	平成17	年 4月	1日登記
東京都中央区日本橋浜町二丁目12番4号	昭和61	年 3月	1日移転
東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目11番1号	平成17	年 4月	1日移転
	平成17	 年 4月	 1日登記
官報に掲載する	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u>.</u>		
昭和46年10月9日			,
<ul><li>、衛生用品、医療用具、医療用機械、診断薬、</li><li>、食品添加物、飲料品、酒精飲料、飼料、飼料の輸入及び販売</li></ul>	試薬、化	粧品. 香料	1 食品
1. 医薬品、医薬部外品、工業薬品、化学工業薬品 衛生用品、計量器、医療用具、医療用器械、B 化粧品、香料、食品、食品添加物、飲料品、海 肥料、肥料添加物、繊維製品、日用品雑貨、 製造、輸入及び販売 2. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の業務	医療用材料、質精飲料、質 質素 受動物 受動物 受動物 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能 可能	、診断薬、 詞料、飼料 びその化学	試薬、 料添加物、 型製品の
8 0 万株			
	-		
発行済株式の総数 26万株		-	
発行済株式の総数 30万株			
	平成17年	 E 4月	1日登記
金1億300万円			
	東京都中央区日本橋浜町二丁目12番4号 東京都中央区日本橋浜町二丁目12番4号 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目11番1号 官報に掲載する 昭和46年10月9日  1. 医薬品、医薬部外品、工業薬品、化学工業薬、衛生用品、医療用具、医療用機械、診断薬、食品添加物、飲料品、酒精飲料、飼料、飼料の輸入及び販売 2. 前号に附帯または関連する一切の業務  1. 医薬品、医薬部外品、工業薬品、化学工業薬・衛生用品、計量器、医療用具、医療用器械、関料、肥料、加物、飲料品、酒精飲料、肥料、肥料、加物、飲料品、酒粮、食品、食品添加物、飲料品、酒肥料、肥料添加物、繊維製品、日用品雑貨、2製造、輸入及び販売 2. 前名号に付帯又は関連する一切の業務平成16年5月28日変更 80万株 発行済株式の総数26万株 発行済株式の総数30万株	久光メディカル株式会社       平成17         東京都中央区日本橋浜町二丁目12番4号       昭和61         東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目11番1号       平成17         官報に掲載する       昭和46年10月9日         1. 医薬品、医薬部外品、工業薬品、化学工業薬品、農業薬、衛生用品、医療用具、医療用機械、診断薬、試薬、化、食品添加物、飲料品、酒精飲料、飼料、飼料、添加物、の輸入及び販売         2. 前号に附帯または関連する一切の業務         1. 医薬品、医薬部外品、工業薬品、化学工業薬品、農業薬衛生用品、計量器、医療用具、医療用器械、医療用材料、化粧品、香料、食品、食品添加物、飲料品、酒精飲料、肥料、肥料、加物、繊維製品、日用品雑貨、写真材料及、製造、輸入及び販売         2. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の業務平成16年5月28日変更 平成16年5月28日変更 平成17年5月28日変更 平成17年5月28日 平成1	久光メディカル株式会社       平成17年 4月         東京都中央区日本橋浜町二丁目12番4号       昭和61年 3月         東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目11番1号       平成17年 4月         東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目11番1号       平成17年 4月         官報に掲載する       田和46年10月9日         1. 医薬品、医薬部外品、工業薬品、化学工業薬品、農業薬品、動物が高いた。 放出品、医療用具、医療用機械、診断薬、試薬、化粧品、香料、食品及び販売         2. 前号に附帯または関連する一切の業務         1. 医薬品、医薬部外品、工業薬品、化学工業薬品、農業薬品、動物が高端と用品、計量器、医療用具、医療用器械、医療用材料、診断薬、化粧品、香料、食品、食品添加物、飲料品、酒精飲料、飼料、飼料、解肥料、肥料、肥料、溶が物、繊維製品、日用品雑貨、写真材料及びその化当製造、輸入及び販売         2. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の業務 平成16年 5月28日変更 平成16年 7月2         8.0 万株         発行済株式の総数 2 6 万株         発行済株式の総数 3 0 万株

整理番号 サ669092

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/4

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
役員に関する事項	取締役	青木清	平成12年 5月26日重任
			平成12年 6月28日登記
			平成14年 5月 1日辞任
			平成14年 5月22日登記
	取締役	小笠原浩治	平成12年 5月26日重任
			平成12年 6月28日登記
			平成14年 5月 1日辞任
			平成14年 5月22日登記
	取締役	松本志朗	平成13年 6月29日就任
			平成13年 7月26日登記
			平成14年11月12日辞任
			 平成15年 1月17日登記
	取締役	清水義行	平成14年 5月 1日就任
			 平成14年 5月22日登記
	取締役	清水義行	平成16年 5月28日重任
			   平成16年 7月26日登記
			平成17年 4月 1日辞任
			平成17年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	福 田 棟 光	平成14年 5月 1日就任
			平成14年 5月22日登記
			平成15年 6月23日辞任
			 平成15年 7月10日登記
	役員に関する事項	取締役取締役	取締役     小 笠 原 浩 治       取締役     松 本 志 朗       取締役     清 水 義 行       取締役     清 水 義 行

整理番号 サ660002

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

Z/4

01 00 1 00	
取締役 内田雅巳	平成14年11月12日就任
	平成15年 1月17日登記
取締役 内田雅巳	平成16年 5月28日重任
(社外取締役)	平成16年 7月26日登記
	平成17年 4月 1日辞任
	平成 17年 4月 1日登記
取締役 斎藤時廣	平成15年 6月30日就任
	平成15年 7月10日登記
取締役 斎藤時廣	平成16年 5月28日重任
(社外取締役)	平成16年 7月26日登記
	平成17年 4月 1日辞任
	平成17年 4月 1日登記
取締役 椛島光政	平成17年 4月 1日就任
	平成17年 4月 1日登記
取締役 内 田 満	平成17年 4月 1日就任
	   平成 1 7年 4 月 1 日登記
取締役 鶴 田 光 利	平成17年 4月 1日就任
	平成17年 4月 1日登記
取締役 沼 田 洋	平成17年 4月 1日就任、
	   平成17年 4月 1日登記
取締役 金井浩三	平成17年 4月 1日就任
	平成17年 4月 1日登記
栃木県栃木市境町26番10号	平成12年 5月26日重任
代表取締役 青 木 清	平成12年 6月28日登記
	平成14年 5月 1日退任
	平成14年 5月22日登記
1092 * 下線のあるものけは消車値でもスト	

整理番号 サ669092

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

3 / 4

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目11番1号 久光メディカル株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-054437

	横浜市南区六ツ川三丁目 7 6 番地の 3 代表取締役 清 水 義 行	平成14年 5月 1日就任
	119 3 434 13	平成14年 5月22日登記
	横浜市南区六ツ川三丁目76番地の3 代表取締役 清水義行	平成16年 5月28日重任
	14 14 45 11	平成16年 7月26日登記
		平成17年 4月 1日退任
		平成17年 4月 1日登記
	東京都東村山市富士見町一丁目1番地136 代表取締役 椛島光政	平成17年 4月 1日就任
	THE AT JE MY	平成17年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 福田棟光	平成12年 5月26日重任
		平成12年 6月28日登記
		平成14年 5月 1日辞任
		平成14年 5月22日登記
	監査役 小笠原浩治	平成14年 5月 1日就任
		平成14年 5月22日登記
		平成17年 4月 1日辞任
		平成17年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 矢作友一	平成17年 4月 1日就任
		平成17年、4月 1日登記
会社分割	東京都中央区日本橋浜町二丁目12番4号エスエス	製薬株式会社から分割 平成17年 4月 1日登記
登記記録に関する事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成11年 5月20日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成17年 5月 6日 東京法務局 登記官

大 庭 元

東京協議局登記官等

整理番号 サ669092

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

4 / 4

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0373

**RECORDED: 06/07/2005**